
PAGE FIGHI VERNONIA EAGLE, VERNONIA, OREGON FRIDAY, JUNE 14, 1935.

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE 
In the Circuit Court of the State 
..of Oregon, For the County of 

Columbia
Equity Finance Company, a Cor
poration, Plaintiff,

v».
Fred J. Tousley and Mary J. 
Tousley, husband and wife,

Defendants.
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 

that by virtue of an execution 
and order of sale issued out of 
the above entitled court to me 
directed and dated the 21st day 
of May 1935, based upon a 
judgment and decree rendered 
and entered in said cause and 
court, wherein it was decreed 
that plaintiff’s mortgage be fore
closed, and that of $1,392.43, to
gether with interest thereon at 
the rate of 10 per cent per an
num from April 12th, 1934, and 
for the further sum of $386.23 
delinquent interest, and! for the 
further sum of $150.00 attor
ney’s fees, and plaintiff’s costs 
and disbursements taxed at $23.- 
00, which said execution com
manded me to make sale of the 
following described real property, 
to-wit:

All of Lots numbered Four (4), 
•Five (5) and Six (6) in Block 
numbered Nine (9) in COREY’S 
ADDITION to the Town of Ver
nonia, in the County of Colum
bia, State of Oregon,
I will, on the 8th day of July, 
1935, at the hour of 10 o’clock 
A. M., of said day, at the front 
door of the County Court Housb, 
in St. Helens, Columbia County, 
Oregon, sell, at public auction, to 
the highest 'bidder for cash in 
hand, subject to redemption, all 
of the right, title, interest and 
estate which said defendants, and 
all persons claiming by, through 
or under them, or either of 
them, had on the 9th day of 
July, 1929, or since then have 
acquired or now have, in and 
to the real property hereinabove 
described, the proceeds of such 
sale to be applied in satisfaction, 
in whdle or in part, of said exe
cution and costs.

DATED at St. Helens, Oregon, 
this 6th dav of June, 1935.

OSCAR G. WEED 
Sheriff of Columbia County, Ore. 
First Publication June 7, 1935, 
Last Publication July 5, 1935.

CALL FOR BIDS
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 

that bids for transporting all 
high school pupils of Union High 
School District 1 along the Beav
er Greek road as far as the Chas. 
Schmidlin gate, and from Braun's 
over the Pebble Creek road to 
the Vernonia High School, to
gether with such pupils of School 
District 47 as may be designated, 
will be received up to 7:30 p. m. 
Saturday, July 6, 1935 at the 
high school building, and will be 
opened at 8 p. m. on the same 
evening. Term of contract will !be 
for two years. All bids must be 
accompanied by negotiable paper 
to the amount of $50. The right

Classi Had Ads
FOR SALE— Certified Burbank 
Seed Potatoes. Chas. Schmidlin. 
13F5 L______________________ 24c2
STRAYED— Brown Mule, weight 

about 1500 lbs. Reward'. Notify 
Ben Louden, Clatskanie Star Rt. ■>4»o

FOR SALE OR RENT— To re
liable party— Nine room house 

in choice location, 1162 State 
street, modern. with garage, 
woodshed, good fruit house and 
lots of shrubbery. L. A. Boeck. 

24*2

FOR RENT— Three Room fur
nished house, including water. 

Seven dollar« per month in ad
vance. Cleveland Estate. 1024 
Col. St. Vernonia. 21*1

DRESS MAKING or any kind of i 
sewing. Mrs. G. W. Laird, tf

LOOK. Farm for rent or sale, 2 
miles south of Vernonia on

Pebble creek: 14 acres. 5 cultiva-' 
ted, house, barn, outbuildings, ' 
fruit, wood, water. Mrs. Mae Mc
Mullen. 14tf ■

i reserved to reject any or all 
lids.
TTEST:

R. Mills, H. M. Condit,
District Clerk Chairman,

Board of Directors

4OTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE 
n The Circuit Court of the State 
of Oregon, For the County of 

Columbia.
EQUITY FINANCE COMPANY, 
n Oregon Corporation, Plaintiff,

vs.
Lester Sheeley and Maude Shee- 
ey, husband and wife, and Col

umbia Finance Company, a Cor
poration, Defendants.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
.hat 1.7 ártue of an execution 
end erd't: uf sale issued out ol 
-he abuve entitled court to me 
directed and dated the 21st day 
of May, 1935, based upon a 
judgment and decree rendered 
and entered in said cause ana 
court, wherein it was decreed 
chat plaintiff ” mortgage be fore
closed, and .at it have judg
ment against Lhe defendant Les
ter Sheeley cor the sum of $2,- 
500.90 together with interest 
thereon at the rate of 10 per cent 
per annum from April 12th,
1934, and of the further sum of 
$410.21 delinquent interest, and 
for the further sum of $200.00 
attorney’s fees, and plaintiff’s 
costs and disbursements taxed at 
$21.00, which said execution com
manded me to make sale of the 
following described real property, 
to-wit:

Beginning at a point that is 
South 89 degrees, 46 minutes 
West 315.1 feet from the South
east corner of the Southwest one 
quarter (SW*4) of the North
east one quarter (NE’A) of Sec
tion Five (5) Township Four (4) 
North Range Four (4) West of 
the Willamette Meridian; thence 
South 89 degrees 46 minutes 
West 50 feet; thence North 118.- 
32 feet; thence South 85 degrees 
03 minutes East 50.2 feet; thence 
South 112.79 feet to the place 
of beginning, in the City of Ver
nonia, County of Columbia and 
State of Oregon,

I will, on the 8th day of July,
1935, at the hour of 10 o’clock, 
A. M., of said day, at the front' 
door of the County Court House, [ 
in St. Helens, Columbia County, ] 
Oregon, sdll, at public auction, j 
to the highest bidder for cash' 
in hand, subject to redemption, I 
all of the right, title, interestI 
andl estate which said defend- j 
ants, and all persons claiming by, 
through or under them, or either 
of them, had on the 23rd day I 
of July, 1929, or since then have’ 
acquired or now have, in and 
to the real property hereinbefore 
described, the proceeds of such 
sale to be applied in satisfaction, 
in whole or in part, of said exe
cution and! costs.

DATED at St. Helens, Oregon, 
this 6th day of June, 1935.

OSCAR G. WEED. 
Sheriff of Columbia County, Ore. 
First Publication June 7, 1935, 
Last Publication July 5, 1935.

NOTICE of ANNUAL ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
to the legal voters of Union High ! 
School District No. 1, of Colum-1 
bia county, Oregon, that the An- [ 
nual School Election of said dis
trict will be held at the high i 
school building from 2:00 p. m. | 
to 7:00 p. m. on the fourth Mon- ’ 
lay in June, being the 24th day 
of June, 1934.

The election will be held for 
the purpose of electing one dir
ector to serve for five years.

H. M. CONDIT, 
Chairman. Board of Directors 

Attest: E. R. Mills,
District Clerk. 23c2

DANCE
at ARCADIA PARK
Every Saturday Night

Good Music Refreshments Served

Judge C. F. Hieber received 
j word Tuesday of the birth of a 
| son to Mr. and Mrs. D. F. De- 
[ Cew of Portland. Mrs. Hieber 
l has been visiting at the home 
, of her daughter, Mrs. DeCew, for 
I the past two weeks.

Art Steele, editor of the Clai- 
-ikanie Chief, was in Vernonia 
Tuesday on business connected 
with the county fair premium 
list, which he is publishing this 
j ear. Vernonia advertising for the 
publication is being handled 
through the Eagle office.

Mrs. L. H. Dewey and son 
Donald went to Portland Mon
day to spend! several days visiting 
at the home of Mrs. Dewey’s, 
sister.

Mrs. A. W. Sauer returned last 
week from a visit of several ' 
uays in Tacoma.

Elma White, Washington grade 
’school teacher and Evelyn White, 
whq formerly taught in the local 
school and in the Pleasant Hill 

■ school, visited friends here Tues
day. Although both young women 
live in Portland and have the 

, same surname, they are not re- 
! lated.

Free band concerts this sum
mer if the boys and girls band 
gets sufficient support in the one 
paid concert tonight. Adv.

CARD OF THANKS
We wish to thank our many 

friends for their kind expressions 
of sympathy in our recent ber
eavement, and for the beauti
ful floral tributes.

L. C. Boeck and Family

CALL FOR WARRANTS
I have funds on hand to pay 

School district 47 warrants up to 
and including No. 1032 issued 
Nov. 24, 1933. Interest ceases
June 14, 1935.

Loel Roberts
Clerk, School Dist. 47.

Sporting 
Goods

Anglers and Hunters 
—Supplies—

NEW—1935 Stevens, Bolt 
action .22 cal. Rifles. Equip
ed with 6 adjustable sights.

$7.50
Marbles Hunting Knives— 
with sheath.

$1.75

TROUT REELS 59c

BAIT BOXES ... 25c
4 lb. test 10 yd. Leader. 10c

CARTRIDGES
.22 cal to 250-3000

SHELLS
410 guage to 12 guage

GEO. G.
PATERSON

Next to Paterson Furni
ture store

Mrs. Judd Greenman returned 
Saturday after a week’s visit with 
friends in Olympia. She also at
tended the annual D. A. R. picnic.

Mr. and Mrs. Leroy Malnisten 
of Seaside, who formerly lived 
nere, are the parents of a baby 
daughter, Janice Eleanor, born 
June 6.

Mrs. Frank Crawford wasi 
brought home Tuesday night 
from a Portland hospital where 
she had been taken last week 
because of nasal hemotrage.

Guests of Mr. and Mrs. H. E. 
McGraw Sunday were Mrs. Ed. 
Schlegel and son Bobby of Banks, 
Mrs. E. R. Kaufmann and daugh
ters Marceil and Marjorie of I 
Silverton and Mrs. Annie Kaul-1 
man of Woodburn.

Mr. and Mrs. Harry Culbert
son and' sons visited Mrs. Culbert
son’s parents, Mr. and Mrs. L. L. 
Crawford at Manning Sunday. ;

Members of Vernonia Post,' 
American Legion, and the legion 
auxiliary met in the Legion hall 
informally Tuesday night. Aux
iliary members worked on their 
annual report.

Mr. andl Mrs. E. M. Bollinger 
were among local people who 
attended the Pioneer reunion in 
Birkenfeld Sunday.

Mr. and Mrs. Noble Dunlap and 
Mrs. Margaret Dunlap attendee^ 
the reunion of Pioneers at Bir
kenfeld Sunday.

Mr. and Mrs. Earl Smith left 
Wednesday morning for Corvallis 
where Mr. Smith will attend the 
fireman’s convention.

Mrs. Frank Hartwick left Tues

•I: i
Special Values for Friday and Saturday
FLOUR
CANDLELIGHT fl EQ
49 lb bag .............  Jll.JJ

25cFresh Fig Bars
2 lbs...............................

Macaroni—
Rose City
4 lbs...............................

Zee Tissue—
4 rolls .......................

RY TAK—
2 lb. pkg.....................

SYRUP—
SLEEPY HOLLOW 
Cane and Maple 
qt. jug ......................

25c
19c

25c

35c
FRUIT JARS—
Get our prices on all kinds 
and sizes of fruit jars.

FREE
1 pkg. POST BRAN FLAKES, (reg. size) 

with the purchase of

Pqqt flArties 8

2 pkg.. POST TOASTIES 07 4»
1 pkg POST WHOLE BRAN & • C

Fresh Vegetables
NEW POTATOES, fancy white, 10 lbs 25c
DRY ONIONS, new crop, lb. 5c
NEW PEAS, 3 lbs. ................... 14c
YAMS, Louisiana kiln dried, 3 lbs. 17c

FRESH MEAT
Baby Beef Steaks IL 9%

Sirloin or Rib 1U» mmC

Fresh Hamburger
Boneless Beef Cubes

2 lbs. 33c
lb.

Pickled Pig Feet
Dill Pickles

Sweet Mixed Pickles qt

day for Portland to visit for 
several days. Her daughter Max
ine will stay at the home of 
her grandmother in Banks.

Pauline Dial was taken to the 
Portland General hospital Satur
day for an emergency operation 
for appendicitis.

JOY
THEATRE

Sat. - Sun.
DOUBLE FEATURE

Kathern Hepburn— 1b

“Break of Heart»”

Ralph Bellamy— In

“Air Hawk»”

COFFEE—
18c 3 ibs 50c

Baking Powder—
CALUMET nr
1 lb. can ......................
TUNA FISH
WAVE KIST nr
No. cans, 2 for Z«JC
Shredded Wheat

25c
19c

2 pkgs..........................
MILK
3 tall cans ................
PEN JELL 
or SURE JELL
2 pkgs..........................

For Better Jellies
LUNA SOAP—
10 bars ..................

25c

lb. 15c

I Ocqt
25c pt. 15c


